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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third 

Legisla ture 



CHICKADEE, STATE BIRD. 

Chapter 109. 

553 

CHAP. 109 

Resolve, in Favor of Mary Louise Wilcox of Caribou Compensating Her for Personal 
Injuries. 

Louise Wilcox, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be and here­
by is appropriated the sum of four thousand dollars to reimburse her for 
personal injury to her, caused by George Stanchfield, on :May ninth, nine­
teen hundred twenty. An inmate at the time of the Bangor State Hospital, 
for the 1I1sane, temporarily allowed his liberty, as proVided by statute. 

Approved April 6, 1927. 

Chapter 110. 

Resolve, Appropriating lIIoney to Reimburse the Town of Orland for Support of 
George Savoy. 

Orland, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of eighteen hundred ninety-eight dollars 
and seventy cents to reimburse tIle town of Orland for money expended 
for the support of George Savoy, a pauper, who should be supported by 
the State. 

Approved April 6, 1927. 

Chapter 111. 

Resolve, to Designate the State Bird. 

State bird. Resolved: That the chickadee is hereby declared to be the 
state bird for the state of Maine. 

Approved April 6, 1927. 

Chapter 112. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of lIIedway, for Reimbursement of Amount Expended 
for the Care and Maintenance of :Martin Reardon, a Pauper. 

Medway, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to the town of Medway, to reimb.urse 
it for the amount expended for the care and maintenance of Martin Rear­
don, a pauper, the sum of six hundred twenty-four dollars and fifty cents. 

Approved April 6, 1927. 
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